TOWN OF SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE

33 GEREMONTY DRIVE, SALEM, NH 03079

275" Anniversary Commission

275" Anniversary Commission Agenda

Tuesday May 20, 2025 Meeting — 6 PM
Ingram Senior Center (1 Sally Sweets Way Salem, NH 03079)

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL:

___Joe Sweeney, Chair _____Rob Hannon, Field of Dreams
___Juliann Isabelle, Vice Chair _____Tom Giarrosso, SCTV

_____ Crayton Brubaker, Secretary _____Aaron Shamshoyan, School District
_____Cindi Woodbury, Chamber of Commerce _____Rachel Hill, Recreation Committee
_____Cathy Ann Stacey, Town Council _____Pam Russell, Fire Department
_____Marco Abreu, Salem Boys & Girls Club _____ Mike Banks, Historic District
____Joel Dolan, Police Department _____Susan Mothon, Historical Society

=

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Chair Comments

Review of Minutes — Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Draft Minutes
Sponsorships Update

License Plates & Other Income/Expenses Update
Grand Opening Recap

Historical Society Events

Upcoming: Town Forest Hike, May 24

Salembration Update - Logisitcs

Lafayette Update

Scavenger Hunt, other Special Events/Contests Update
Marketing Update

Other

Action Items for Next Meeting

Next Meeting Date / Regular Schedule

Adjourn



